# **IMPACT STATEMENT**

Legislation title: Intergovernmental Agreement between the Prosper Portland and the Office of Government Relations for Federal and State lobbying activities

Contact name:	Susan Dietz
Contact phone:	(503) 823-7103
Presenter name:	Elizabeth Edwards

#### Purpose of proposed legislation and background information:

This proposed legislation is a FY 2017-18 agreement between the Office of Government Relations (OGR) and the Prosper Portland (PDC). OGR will lobby to advance Prosper Portland priorities, track issues and resource opportunities, and engage the Oregon state and federal delegations and relevant public officials.

## Financial and budgetary impacts:

For their part, Prosper Portland agrees to make a one-time payment of \$35,000 to the Office of Government Relations (OGR). Funding has been appropriated in the City's FY 2017-2018 budget. Funding for subsequent legislative and lobbying services that may be required by Prosper Portland or provided by OGR in future fiscal years will be determined and appropriated by the City Council.

## Community impacts and community involvement:

None

## 100% Renewable Goal:

None

## Budgetary Impact Worksheet

#### Does this action change appropriations?

**YES**: Please complete the information below.

X NO: Skip this section

Fund	Fund Center	Commitment Item	Functional Area	Funded Program	Grant	Sponsored Program	Amount